
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114785.1

HOUSE BILL 538

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

GARY K. KING

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A

SEVERANCE TAX BOND APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENT; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE ENGINEER FOR

ACEQUIA DE LA CIENEGA IMPROVEMENTS IN SANTA FE COUNTY; DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  SEVERANCE TAX BONDS--CHANGE OF AGENCY--CHANGE

IN PURPOSE--APPROPRIATION.--The balance of the proceeds from

severance tax bonds appropriated to the department of

environment pursuant to Subsection X of Section 6 of Chapter 4

of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) for the purpose of installing a water

system extension, including necessary improvements, to the

village of La Cienega water system located in Santa Fe county

shall not be expended for that purpose but is reauthorized and
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appropriated to the state engineer for the purpose of installing

a supplemental well and pipeline for the acequia de La Cienega

in Santa Fe county.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 5, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 538

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 12  For 0  Against

Yes: 12

Excused: Bird, Marquardt, Picraux, Salazar, Watchman

Absent: None

M:\H0538
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 14, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE BILL 538

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 6

.114785.1

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Altamirano, Carraro, Ingle, Lyons

Absent: None

H0538FC1
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