1	HOUSE BILL 538
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	GARY K. KING
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CHANGING THE PURPOSE OF A
12	SEVERANCE TAX BOND APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
13	ENVIRONMENT; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE STATE ENGINEER FOR
14	ACEQUIA DE LA CIENEGA IMPROVEMENTS IN SANTA FE COUNTY; DECLARING
15	AN EMERGENCY.
16	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
18	Section 1. SEVERANCE TAX BONDSCHANGE OF AGENCYCHANGE
19	IN PURPOSEAPPROPRIATIONThe balance of the proceeds from
20	severance tax bonds appropriated to the department of
21	environment pursuant to Subsection X of Section 6 of Chapter 4
22	of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) for the purpose of installing a water
23	system extension, including necessary improvements, to the
24	village of La Cienega water system located in Santa Fe county
25	shall not be expended for that purpose but is reauthorized and

.114785.1

1	appropriated to the state engineer for the purpose of installing				
2	a supplemental well and pipeline for the acequia de La Cienega				
3	in Santa Fe county.				
4	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public				
5	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.				
6	- 2 -				
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
	.114785.1				

	State of New Mexico House of Representatives			
1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE			
2	FIRST SESSION, 1997			
3				
4				
5	March 5, 1997			
6				
7 8	Mr. Speaker:			
9	Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to			
10	whom has been referred			
11				
12	HOUSE BILL 538			
13	has had it under consideration and reports same with			
14	recommendation that it DO PASS .			
15				
16 17	Respectfully submitted,			
17 18				
10				
20				
21	Max Coll, Chairman			
22				
23				
24				
25				
	.114785.1			

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997
	Page 4
1	
2	Adopted Not Adopted
3	(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)
4	
5	Date
6	
7	The roll call vote was <u>12</u> For <u>0</u> Against
8	Yes: 12
9	Excused: Bird, Marquardt, Picraux, Salazar, Watchman
10	Absent: None
11	
12	Mr \H0538
13	VE \100538
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.114785.1

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997				
1		Page	5		
2					
3					
4	EADTY THIDD LEATSIATIDE				
5	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997				
6					
7					
8	March 14,	1997			
9					
10	Mr. President:				
11	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred				
12	Tour FINANCE CONNETTEE, to whom has been referred				
13	HOUSE BILL 538				
14					
	has had it under consideration and reports same with				
	recommendation that it DO PASS .				
17	Respectfully submitted,				
18	Respectfully submitted,				
19					
20					
21					
22	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairman				
23					
24					
25	Adopted Not Adopted				
	.114785.1				

	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997		
1		Page 6	i
2			
3	(Chi ef Clerk) (Chi	ief Clerk)	
4			
5			
6	Date		
7			
8			
	0		
11			
12	Excused: Aragon, Altamirano, Carraro, Ingle, Lyons Absent: None		
13			
14			
	H0538FC1		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	.114785.1		